County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010
Registration By County

American
Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent

1,003,981 748,599 431,036 112,857 13,767
74.56% 57.58% 15.08% 1.84%

875 816 316 265 32
93.26% 38.73% 32.48% 3.92%

25,913 20,839 7,195 9,367 688
80.42% 34.53% 44.95% 3.30%

159,827 118,956 42,526 45,258 3,597
74.43% 35.75% 38.05% 3.02%

34,933 27,704 9,238 11,849 1,058
79.31% 33.35% 42.77% 3.82%

11,963 7,771 2,756 3,580 137
64.96% 35.47% 46.07% 1.76%

709,420 521,667 261,890 134,920 11,946
73.53% 50.20% 25.86% 2.29%

17,791 11,868 4,445 4,492 417
66.71% 37.45% 37.85% 3.51%

128,717 104,630 32,259 46,904 3,284
81.29% 30.83% 44.83% 3.14%

545,311 388,170 160,098 159,146 8,616
71.18% 41.24% 41.00% 2.22%

17,475 12,196 3,910 5,562 419
69.79% 32.06% 45.61% 3.44%

99,655 75,813 32,631 20,626 2,231
76.08% 43.04% 27.21% 2.94%

92,914 54,289 28,496 14,649 1,111
58.43% 52.49% 26.98% 2.05%

13,034 9,429 3,098 4,201 313
72.34% 32.86% 44.55% 3.32%

480,308 305,418 109,968 134,861 8,888
63.59% 36.01% 44.16% 2.91%

78,350 51,138 18,689 23,073 1,265
65.27% 36.55% 45.12% 2.47%

Green
9,665
1.29%

13
1.59%

124
0.60%

1,583
1.33%

280
1.01%

16
0.21%

3,443
0.66%

96
0.81%

907
0.87%

1,581
0.41%

46
0.38%

2,901
3.83%

114
0.21%

87
0.92%

750
0.25%

122
0.24%



County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010

Libertarian

2,945
0.39%

5
0.61%

131
0.63%

848
0.71%

317
1.14%

24
0.31%

2,220
0.43%

68
0.57%

742
0.71%

1,464
0.38%

47
0.39%

617
0.81%

167
0.31%

62
0.66%

1,426
0.47%

175
0.34%

Registration By County

Peace and
Freedom

2,581
0.34%

1
0.12%

28
0.13%

414
0.35%

67
0.24%

20
0.26%

1,175
0.23%

42
0.35%

267
0.26%

876
0.23%

41
0.34%

267
0.35%

222
0.41%

20
0.21%

768
0.25%

71
0.14%

Other

5,742
0.77%

0.12%

49
0.24%

1,265
1.06%

143
0.52%

0.03%

3,048
0.58%

121
1.02%

787
0.75%

12,491
3.22%

28
0.23%

191
0.25%

239
0.44%

29
0.31%

424
0.14%

334
0.65%

Decline to
State

170,006
22.71%

183
22.43%

3,257
15.63%

23,465
19.73%

4,752
17.15%

1,236
15.91%

103,025
19.75%

2,187
18.43%

19,480
18.62%

43,898
11.31%

2,143
17.57%

16,349
21.56%

9,291
17.11%

1,619
17.17%

48,333
15.83%

7,409
14.49%



Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010
Registration By County

American
County Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent Green
Lake 46,641 32,295 13,985 9,506 1,181 377
Percent 69.24% 43.30% 29.43% 3.66% 1.17%
Lassen 17,255 13,950 3,887 6,666 671 57
Percent 80.85% 27.86% 47.78% 4.81% 0.41%
Los Angeles 5,797,631 4,357,374 2,256,262 1,024,416 86,459 22,480
Percent 75.16% 51.78% 23.51% 1.98% 0.52%
Madera 84,095 53,821 18,806 24,604 1,287 220
Percent 64.00% 34.94% 45.71% 2.39% 0.41%
Marin 182,979 148,937 81,615 29,015 2,701 2,160
Percent 81.40% 54.80% 19.48% 1.81% 1.45%
Mariposa 14,093 11,328 3,589 5,073 449 118
Percent 80.38% 31.68% 44.78% 3.96% 1.04%
Mendocino 61,870 48,237 22,872 10,919 1,504 1,940
Percent 77.97% 47.42% 22.64% 3.12% 4.02%
Merced 140,412 92,152 42,165 33,027 2,285 494
Percent 65.63% 45.76% 35.84% 2.48% 0.54%
Modoc 6,894 5,347 1,499 2,681 224 22
Percent 77.56% 28.03% 50.14% 4.19% 0.41%
Mono 9,415 6,098 2,021 2,250 211 65
Percent 64.77% 33.14% 36.90% 3.46% 1.07%
Monterey 237,288 159,303 84,413 41,117 3,314 1,083
Percent 67.13% 52.99% 25.81% 2.08% 0.68%
Napa 92,535 68,877 32,809 19,470 1,842 760
Percent 74.43% 47.63% 28.27% 2.67% 1.10%
Nevada 74,012 61,557 20,944 24,717 1,864 1,180
Percent 83.17% 34.02% 40.15% 3.03% 1.92%
Orange 1,883,087 1,596,436 513,833 692,231 36,971 7,346
Percent 84.78% 32.19% 43.36% 2.32% 0.46%
Placer 246,638 195,468 57,745 94,436 3,698 1,270
Percent 79.25% 29.54% 48.31% 1.89% 0.65%
Plumas 15,437 13,206 4,386 5,644 568 91
Percent 85.55% 33.21% 42.74% 4.30% 0.69%
Riverside 1,296,914 813,884 298,476 337,498 21,305 2,470
Percent 62.76% 36.67% 41.47% 2.62% 0.30%



County

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010
Registration By County

Peace and Decline to

Libertarian Freedom Other State
208 108 62 6,868
0.64% 0.33% 0.19% 21.27%
82 28 34 2,525
0.59% 0.20% 0.24% 18.10%
19,335 22,325 38,127 887,970
0.44% 0.51% 0.87% 20.38%
235 116 257 8,296
0.44% 0.22% 0.48% 15.41%
761 230 382 32,073
0.51% 0.15% 0.26% 21.53%
82 26 112 1,879
0.72% 0.23% 0.99% 16.59%
382 259 194 10,167
0.79% 0.54% 0.40% 21.08%
309 224 120 13,528
0.34% 0.24% 0.13% 14.68%
39 4 4 874
0.73% 0.07% 0.07% 16.35%
38 20 5 1,488
0.62% 0.33% 0.08% 24.40%
642 335 302 28,097
0.40% 0.21% 0.19% 17.64%
367 161 348 13,120
0.53% 0.23% 0.51% 19.05%
468 125 182 12,077
0.76% 0.20% 0.30% 19.62%
10,667 4,382 6,437 324,569
0.67% 0.27% 0.40% 20.33%
1,431 320 320 36,248
0.73% 0.16% 0.16% 18.54%
88 38 0 2,391
0.67% 0.29% 0.00% 18.11%
3,753 1,985 7,126 141,271
0.46% 0.24% 0.88% 17.36%



County

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010
Registration By County

American
Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent

938,034 658,314 297,563 206,784 17,670
70.18% 45.20% 31.41% 2.68%

34,531 24,030 11,588 7,325 531
69.59% 48.22% 30.48% 2.21%

1,226,962 791,088 317,102 296,747 24,499
64.48% 40.08% 37.51% 3.10%

2,088,394 1,401,492 510,268 503,333 38,425
67.11% 36.41% 35.91% 2.74%

616,424 445,325 251,903 41,406 7,501
72.24% 56.57% 9.30% 1.68%

414,257 262,253 112,471 101,467 6,067
63.31% 42.89% 38.69% 2.31%

194,729 154,109 54,883 62,082 3,412
79.14% 35.61% 40.28% 2.21%

485,978 337,321 176,279 70,113 6,633
69.41% 52.26% 20.79% 1.97%

279,114 190,365 81,598 62,438 4,219
68.20% 42.86% 32.80% 2.22%

1,134,916 765,578 356,053 180,845 14,889
67.46% 46.51% 23.62% 1.94%

181,679 146,517 80,697 26,447 3,000
80.65% 55.08% 18.05% 2.05%

132,637 94,455 27,593 44,684 2,942
71.21% 29.21% 47.31% 3.11%

2,479 2,236 668 961 103
90.20% 29.87% 42.98% 4.61%

33,779 25,786 8,930 10,576 989
76.34% 34.63% 41.01% 3.84%

272,655 189,388 95,420 48,703 4,614
69.46% 50.38% 25.72% 2.44%

336,643 246,421 129,354 56,349 5,014
73.20% 52.49% 22.87% 2.03%

321,298 222,445 96,500 82,385 5,012
69.23% 43.38% 37.04% 2.25%

Green

4,268
0.65%

112
0.47%

2,784
0.35%

7,041
0.50%

8,576
1.93%

742
0.28%

1,514
0.98%

2,527
0.75%

1,588
0.83%

4,373
0.57%

3,210
2.19%

478
0.51%

27
1.21%

173
0.67%

762
0.40%

4,648
1.89%

721
0.32%



County

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010

Libertarian

3,133
0.48%

98
0.41%

3,747
0.47%

8,601
0.61%

2,277
0.51%

931
0.36%

1,052
0.68%

1,450
0.43%

1,061
0.56%

4,002
0.52%

1,158
0.79%

591
0.63%

24
1.07%

231
0.90%

762
0.40%

1,456
0.59%

883
0.40%

Registration By County

Peace and
Freedom

3,092
0.47%

54
0.22%

2,537
0.32%

3,069
0.22%

1,476
0.33%

608
0.23%

312
0.20%

625
0.19%

389
0.20%

1,784
0.23%

471
0.32%

242
0.26%

0.13%

72
0.28%

432
0.23%

654
0.27%

737
0.33%

Other

1,277
0.19%

110
0.46%

2,009
0.25%

6,501
0.46%

886
0.20%

1,746
0.67%

2,551
1.66%

998
0.30%

2,119
1.11%

1,688
0.22%

6,726
4.59%

285
0.30%

35
1.57%

51
0.20%

789
0.42%

867
0.35%

2,284
1.03%

Decline to
State

124,527
18.92%

4,212
17.53%

141,663
17.91%

324,254
23.14%

131,300
29.48%

38,221
14.57%

28,303
18.37%

78,696
23.33%

36,953
19.41%

201,944
26.38%

24,808
16.93%

17,640
18.68%

415
18.56%

4,764
18.48%

37,906
20.01%

48,079
19.51%

33,923
15.25%



County

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010

Eligible

60,658

43,115

10,670

247,138

37,648

529,096

131,867

45,659

23,428,023

Registration By County

Registered

39,129
64.51%

30,259
70.18%

7,001
65.61%

146,961
59.47%

31,486
83.63%

418,877
79.17%

101,366
76.87%

27,608
60.47%

16,897,383
72.12%

Democratic

13,234
33.82%

9,782
32.33%

2,590
36.99%

51,453
35.01%

10,767
34.20%

167,661
40.03%

49,129
48.47%

9,455
34.25%

7,530,799
44.57%

Republican

18,204
46.52%

13,398
44.28%

2,606
37.22%

67,005
45.59%

13,379
42.49%

154,197
36.81%

24,749
24.42%

11,079
40.13%

5,202,142
30.79%

American
Independent

1,095
2.80%

1,429
4.72%

286
4.09%

3,899
2.65%

1,130
3.59%

9,161
2.19%

2,386
2.35%

1,166
4.22%

390,375
2.31%

Green

115
0.29%

125
0.41%

96
1.37%

460
0.31%

242
0.77%

2,412
0.58%

1,142
1.13%

139
0.50%

112,136
0.66%



County

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of April 9, 2010

Libertarian

149
0.38%

212
0.70%

64
0.91%

534
0.36%

203
0.64%

2,143
0.51%

504
0.50%

149
0.54%

85,560
0.51%

Registration By County

Peace and
Freedom

107
0.27%

90
0.30%

30
0.43%

413
0.28%

76
0.24%

877
0.21%

387
0.38%

106
0.38%

56,189
0.33%

Other

183
0.47%

118
0.39%

91
1.30%

318
0.22%

73
0.23%

5,252
1.25%

912
0.90%

34
0.12%

116,809
0.69%

Decline to
State

6,042
15.44%

5,105
16.87%

1,238
17.68%

22,879
15.57%

5,616
17.84%

77,174
18.42%

22,157
21.86%

5,480
19.85%

3,403,373
20.14%



