County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,003,981	748,599	431,036	112,857	13,767	9,665
Percent		74.56%	57.58%	15.08%	1.84%	1.29%
Alpine	875	816	316	265	32	13
Percent		93.26%	38.73%	32.48%	3.92%	1.59%
Amador	25,913	20,839	7,195	9,367	688	124
Percent		80.42%	34.53%	44.95%	3.30%	0.60%
Butte Percent	159,827	118,956 74.43%	42,526 35.75%	45,258 38.05%	3,597 3.02%	1,583 1.33%
Calaveras	34,933	27,704	9,238	11,849	1,058	280
Percent		79.31%	33.35%	42.77%	3.82%	1.01%
Colusa	11,963	7,771	2,756	3,580	137	16
Percent		64.96%	35.47%	46.07%	1.76%	0.21%
Contra Costa Percent	709,420	521,667 73.53%	261,890 50.20%	134,920 25.86%	11,946 2.29%	3,443 0.66%
Del Norte	17,791	11,868	4,445	4,492	417	96
Percent		66.71%	37.45%	37.85%	3.51%	0.81%
El Dorado	128,717	104,630	32,259	46,904	3,284	907
Percent		81.29%	30.83%	44.83%	3.14%	0.87%
Fresno	545,311	388,170	160,098	159,146	8,616	1,581
Percent		71.18%	41.24%	41.00%	2.22%	0.41%
Glenn	17,475	12,196	3,910	5,562	419	46
Percent		69.79%	32.06%	45.61%	3.44%	0.38%
Humboldt	99,655	75,813	32,631	20,626	2,231	2,901
Percent		76.08%	43.04%	27.21%	2.94%	3.83%
Imperial Percent	92,914	54,289 58.43%	28,496 52.49%	14,649 26.98%	1,111 2.05 %	114 0.21%
Inyo	13,034	9,429	3,098	4,201	313	87
Percent		72.34%	32.86%	44.55%	3.32%	0.92%
Kern	480,308	305,418	109,968	134,861	8,888	750
Percent		63.59%	36.01%	44.16%	2.91%	0.25%
Kings	78,350	51,138	18,689	23,073	1,265	122
Percent		65.27%	36.55%	45.12%	2.47%	0.24%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Alameda	2,945	2,581	5,742	170,006
Percent	0.39%	0.34%	0.77%	22.71%
Alpine	5	1	1	183
Percent	0.61%	0.12%	0.12%	22.43%
Amador	131	28	49	3,257
Percent	0.63%	0.13%	0.24%	15.63%
Butte	848	414	1,265	23,465
Percent	0.71%	0.35%	1.06%	19.73%
Calaveras	317	67	143	4,752
Percent	1.14%	0.24%	0.52%	17.15%
Colusa	24	20	2	1,236
Percent	0.31%	0.26%	0.03%	15.91%
Contra Costa	2,220	1,175	3,048	103,025
Percent	0.43%	0.23%	0.58%	19.75%
Del Norte	68	42	121	2,187
Percent	0.57%	0.35%	1.02%	18.43%
El Dorado	742	267	787	19,480
Percent	0.71%	0.26%	0.75%	18.62%
Fresno	1,464	876	12,491	43,898
Percent	0.38%	0.23%	3.22%	11.31%
Glenn	47	41	28	2,143
Percent	0.39%	0.34%	0.23%	17.57%
Humboldt	617	267	191	16,349
Percent	0.81%	0.35%	0.25%	21.56%
Imperial	167	222	239	9,291
Percent	0.31%	0.41%	0.44%	17.11%
Inyo	62	20	29	1,619
Percent	0.66%	0.21%	0.31%	17.17%
Kern	1,426	768	424	48,333
Percent	0.47%	0.25%	0.14%	15.83%
Kings	175	71	334	7,409
Percent	0.34%	0.14%	0.65%	14.49%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	46,641	32,295	13,985	9,506	1,181	377
Percent		69.24%	43.30%	29.43%	3.66%	1.17%
Lassen	17,255	13,950	3,887	6,666	671	57
Percent		80.85%	27.86%	47.78%	4.81%	0.41%
Los Angeles	5,797,631	4,357,374	2,256,262	1,024,416	86,459	22,480
Percent		75.16%	51.78%	23.51%	1.98%	0.52%
Madera	84,095	53,821	18,806	24,604	1,287	220
Percent		64.00%	34.94%	45.71%	2.39%	0.41%
Marin	182,979	148,937	81,615	29,015	2,701	2,160
Percent		81.40%	54.80%	19.48%	1.81%	1.45%
Mariposa	14,093	11,328	3,589	5,073	449	118
Percent		80.38%	31.68%	44.78%	3.96%	1.04%
Mendocino	61,870	48,237	22,872	10,919	1,504	1,940
Percent		77.97%	47.42%	22.64%	3.12%	4.02%
Merced	140,412	92,152	42,165	33,027	2,285	494
Percent		65.63%	45.76%	35.84%	2.48%	0.54%
Modoc	6,894	5,347	1,499	2,681	224	22
Percent		77.56%	28.03%	50.14%	4.19%	0.41%
Mono	9,415	6,098	2,021	2,250	211	65
Percent		64.77%	33.14%	36.90%	3.46%	1.07%
Monterey Percent	237,288	159,303 67.13%	84,413 52.99%	41,117 25.81%	3,314 2.08%	1,083 0.68%
Napa	92,535	68,877	32,809	19,470	1,842	760
Percent		74.43%	47.63%	28.27%	2.67%	1.10%
Nevada	74,012	61,557	20,944	24,717	1,864	1,180
Percent		83.17%	34.02%	40.15%	3.03%	1.92%
Orange	1,883,087	1,596,436	513,833	692,231	36,971	7,346
Percent		84.78%	32.19%	43.36%	2.32%	0.46%
Placer	246,638	195,468	57,745	94,436	3,698	1,270
Percent		79.25%	29.54%	48.31%	1.89%	0.65%
Plumas	15,437	13,206	4,386	5,644	568	91
Percent		85.55%	33.21%	42.74%	4.30%	0.69%
Riverside	1,296,914	813,884	298,476	337,498	21,305	2,470
Percent		62.76%	36.67%	41.47%	2.62%	0.30%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Lake	208	108	62	6,868
Percent	0.64%	0.33%	0.19%	21.27%
Lassen	82	28	34	2,525
Percent	0.59%	0.20%	0.24%	18.10%
Los Angeles	19,335	22,325	38,127	887,970
Percent	0.44%	0.51%	0.87%	20.38%
Madera	235	116	257	8,296
Percent	233 0.44%	0.22%	0.48%	0,290 15.41%
Marin	761	230	382	32,073
Percent	0.51%	0.15%	0.26%	21.53%
Mariposa	82	26	112	1,879
Percent	0.72%	0.23%	0.99%	16.59%
Mendocino	382	259	194	10,167
Percent	0.79%	0.54%	0.40%	21.08%
Merced	309	224	120	13,528
Percent	0.34%	0.24%	0.13%	14.68%
Modoc	39	4	4	874
Percent	0.73%	0.07%	0.07%	16.35%
Mono	38	20	5	1,488
Percent	0.62%	0.33%	0.08%	24.40%
Montorov		225	202	20.007
Monterey Percent	642 0.40%	335 0.21%	302 0.19%	28,097 17.64%
Napa	367	161	348	13,120
Percent	0.53%	0.23%	0.51%	19.05%
Nevada	468	125	182	12,077
Percent	0.76%	0.20%	0.30%	19.62%
Orange	10,667	4,382	6,437	324,569
Percent	0.67%	0.27%	0.40%	20.33%
Placer	1,431	320	320	36,248
Percent	0.73%	0.16%	0.16%	18.54%
Plumas	88	38	0	2,391
Percent	0.67%	0.29%	0.00%	18.11%
Riverside	3,753	1,985	7,126	141,271
Percent	0.46%	0.24%	0.88%	141,271 17.36%
	J. 1070	V.= 170	0.0070	

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sacramento Percent	938,034	658,314 70.18%	297,563 45.20%	206,784 31.41%	17,670 2.68%	4,268 0.65%
San Benito Percent	34,531	24,030 69.59%	11,588 48.22%	7,325 30.48%	531 2.21%	112 0.47%
San Bernardino Percent	1,226,962	791,088 64.48%	317,102 40.08%	296,747 37.51%	24,499 3.10%	2,784 0.35%
San Diego	2,088,394	1,401,492	510,268	503,333	38,425	7,041
Percent		67.11%	36.41%	35.91%	2.74%	0.50%
San Francisco Percent	616,424	445,325 72.24%	251,903 56.57%	41,406 9.30%	7,501 1.68%	8,576 1.93%
San Joaquin Percent	414,257	262,253 63.31%	112,471 42.89%	101,467 38.69%	6,067 2.31%	742 0.28%
San Luis Obispo	194,729	154,109	54,883	62,082	3,412	1,514
Percent		79.14%	35.61%	40.28%	2.21%	0.98%
San Mateo Percent	485,978	337,321 69.41%	176,279 52.26%	70,113 20.79%	6,633 1.97%	2,527 0.75 %
Santa Barbara	279,114	190,365	81,598	62,438	4,219	1,588
Percent		68.20%	42.86%	32.80%	2.22%	0.83%
Santa Clara	1,134,916	765,578	356,053	180,845	14,889	4,373
Percent		67.46%	46.51%	23.62%	1.94%	0.57%
Santa Cruz	181,679	146,517	80,697	26,447	3,000	3,210
Percent		80.65%	55.08%	18.05%	2.05%	2.19%
Shasta	132,637	94,455	27,593	44,684	2,942	478
Percent		71.21%	29.21%	47.31%	3.11%	0.51%
Sierra	2,479	2,236	668	961	103	27
Percent		90.20%	29.87%	42.98%	4.61%	1.21%
Siskiyou	33,779	25,786	8,930	10,576	989	173
Percent		76.34%	34.63%	41.01%	3.84%	0.67%
Solano	272,655	189,388	95,420	48,703	4,614	762
Percent		69.46%	50.38%	25.72%	2.44%	0.40%
Sonoma	336,643	246,421	129,354	56,349	5,014	4,648
Percent		73.20%	52.49%	22.87%	2.03%	1.89%
Stanislaus	321,298	222,445	96,500	82,385	5,012	721
Percent		69.23%	43.38%	37.04%	2.25%	0.32%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Sacramento	3,133	3,092	1,277	124,527
Percent	0.48%	0.47%	0.19%	18.92%
San Benito	98	54	110	4,212
Percent	0.41%	0.22%	0.46%	17.53%
San Bernardino	3,747	2,537	2,009	141,663
Percent	0.47%	0.32%	0.25%	17.91%
San Diego	8,601	3,069	6,501	324,254
Percent	0.61%	0.22%	0.46%	23.14%
San Francisco	2,277	1,476	886	131,300
Percent	0.51%	0.33%	0.20%	29.48%
San Joaquin	931	608	1,746	38,221
Percent	0.36%	0.23%	0.67%	14.57%
San Luis Obispo	1,052	312	2,551	28,303
Percent	0.68%	0.20%	1.66%	18.37%
San Mateo	1,450	625	998	78,696
Percent	0.43%	0.19%	0.30%	23.33%
Santa Barbara	1,061	389	2,119	36,953
Percent	0.56%	0.20%	1.11%	19.41%
Santa Clara	4,002	1,784	1,688	201,944
Percent	0.52%	0.23%	0.22%	26.38%
Santa Cruz	1,158	471	6,726	24,808
Percent	0.79%	0.32%	4.59%	16.93%
Shasta	591	242	285	17,640
Percent	0.63%	0.26%	0.30%	18.68%
Sierra	24	3	35	415
Percent	1.07%	0.13%	1.57%	18.56%
Siskiyou	231	72	51	4,764
Percent	0.90%	0.28%	0.20%	18.48%
Solano	762	432	789	37,906
Percent	0.40%	0.23%	0.42%	20.01%
Sonoma	1,456	654	867	48,079
Percent	0.59%	0.27%	0.35%	19.51%
Stanislaus	883	737	2,284	33,923
Percent	0.40%	0.33%	1.03%	15.25%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sutter	60,658	39,129	13,234	18,204	1,095	115
Percent		64.51%	33.82%	46.52%	2.80%	0.29%
Tehama	43,115	30,259	9,782	13,398	1,429	125
Percent		70.18%	32.33%	44.28%	4.72%	0.41%
Trinity	10,670	7,001	2,590	2,606	286	96
Percent		65.61%	36.99%	37.22%	4.09%	1.37%
Tulare	247,138	146,961	51,453	67,005	3,899	460
Percent		59.47%	35.01%	45.59%	2.65%	0.31%
Tuolumne	37,648	31,486	10,767	13,379	1,130	242
Percent		83.63%	34.20%	42.49%	3.59%	0.77%
Ventura	529,096	418,877	167,661	154,197	9,161	2,412
Percent		79.17%	40.03%	36.81%	2.19%	0.58%
Yolo	131,867	101,366	49,129	24,749	2,386	1,142
Percent		76.87%	48.47%	24.42%	2.35%	1.13%
Yuba	45,659	27,608	9,455	11,079	1,166	139
Percent		60.47%	34.25%	40.13%	4.22%	0.50%
State Total	23,428,023	16,897,383	7,530,799	5,202,142	390,375	112,136
Percent		72.12%	44.57%	30.79%	2.31%	0.66%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Sutter	149	107	183	6,042
Percent	0.38%	0.27%	0.47%	15.44%
Tehama	212	90	118	5,105
Percent	0.70%	0.30%	0.39%	16.87%
Trinity Percent	64	30	91	1,238
	0.91%	0.43%	1.30%	17.68%
Tulare	534	413	318	22,879
Percent	0.36%	0.28%	0.22%	15.57%
Tuolumne	203	76	73	5,616
Percent	0.64%	0.24%	0.23%	17.84%
Ventura	2,143	877	5,252	77,174
Percent	0.51%	0.21%	1.25%	18.42%
Yolo	504	387	912	22,157
Percent	0.50%	0.38%	0.90%	21.86%
Yuba	149	106	34	5,480
Percent	0.54%	0.38%	0.12%	19.85%
State Total	85,560	56,189	116,809	3,403,373
Percent	0.51%	0.33%	0.69%	20.14%